#### Letter of Transmittal

Submitted to:	
Caroline Rice	
WI Dept. of Natural Resources	
3911 Fish Hatchery Rd	
MadisonWI5 3711	
Date:	
6/15/2020	Attached
Job:	
Pilsner Ford (Former)	Under Separate Cover

#### Contents:

Well Abandonment Forms for the Pilsner Ford (Former) site located at 207 West Street in Juneau, WI. BRRTS #: 03-14-530057

#### Remarks:

Attached are the well abandonment forms for the above site as requested in your "Remaining Actions Needed...." letter dated 6/2/20. The wells have been properly abandoned and no investigative waste remains on-site. Attached are well abandonment forms documenting that the work was completed. Following your review of this information please forward the "Final Closure" letter to our client and copy METCO.

If you have any questions please call or email.

Signed: Jason Powell

cc: Dianna Williams - Client

METCO 709 Gillette St., Ste 3 La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 (608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893 State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dor wildov

City

La Crosse

### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Page 1 of 2

Date Signed

6/12/2020

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Drinking Water Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information WI Unique Well # of County Hicap # acility Name Removed Well Pilsner Ford WB738 DODGE acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 114127970 24.5 icense/Permit/Monitoring # 88 42.3 Original Well Owner 1/4/1/4 SE Section Township Range NE [x] E Dianna Williams or Gov't Lot # 21 11 15 N W Present Well Owner Well Street Address Dianna Williams 207 West Street Mailing Address of Present Owner Well ZIP Code Well City, Village or Town 207 West Street Juneau 53039-ZIP Code City of Present Owner State Subdivision Name \_ot# 53039-Juneau WI Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason For Removal From Service Pump and piping removed? Sampling Compete  $\square_{\mathsf{No}} [x]_{\mathsf{N/A}}$ Liner(s) removed? 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information  $\square_{\text{Yes}} [X]_{\text{No}}$ Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? Monitoring Well □ No 8/19/2019 Casing left in place? Water Well X Yes □ No If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach. □N<sub>0</sub> Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type:  $[x]_{No}$ Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? No X N/A If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify):  $\bigsqcup_{No} [x]_{N/A}$ Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped [X] Bedrock Unconsolidated Formation Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) X Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 2 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) Casing Depth (ft.) **Neat Cement Grout** 6 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Bentonite Chips Concrete  $[x]_{Yes}$ □ No Unknown Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 8,46 4.4 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) lbs Medium Bentonite Chips Surface 15 24 6. Comments MW-1R abandoned by METCO 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By License # Ben Nelson (METCO) 6/11/2020 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 709 Gillette St., ste.3 608) 781-8879

State

WI

ZIP Code

54603-

Signature of Person Doing Work

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 o

Page 1 of 2

Verification Only of Fi	ll and Seal		r: nking Water ste Manageme		Watershed/Wa Other:	astewater	Remediat	tion/Redevelopment	
1. Well Location informatio	n e		ar district	2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation			
	nique Well # of	Hicap #	isima la constanti di Constanti	Facility Nam	е				
DODGE Rem	ved Well VS852				Pilsner I	Ford			
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees a		d Code (ea	aa inetructions	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)				
43 • 24.5	'N	u 0000 (a	eo manuchona			114127970			
				License/Peri	nit/Monitoring	#			
*	'w								
MIM SE M NE	Section To	wnship F	Range [x] E	Original Wel		nna Williams			
or Gov't Lat#	21	11 N	15 📋 w	Present Wel	4-0000	IIIIa YYIIIIaiiis			
Well Street Address				Tresent vven	1040 CHIDATA	anna Williams			
207 West Street				Mailing Addr	ess of Preser				
Well City, Village or Town		Well Z	IP Code			207 West Stre	et		
Juneau		5303	39-	City of Prese	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name		Lot #			June	au	WI	53039-	
		" " (0 )		4. Pump, I	Iner, Scree	n, Casing & Sealin	ng Materi	al Section	
Reason For Removal From Ser	vice WI Unique We	m # of Kepi	lacement vveli	Laboratoria de la constante de				es DNo [x]N/A	
Sampling Compete		SAST WARRIED		_ `	d piping remov	vear		es $\square_{No}$ [x] <sub>N/A</sub>	
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehol				Liner(s) re				[v]	
Monitoring Well	Original Construct	ion Date (i 3/2017	mm/aa/yyyy)	Screen re			[x] <sub>Y</sub>		
Water Well			. N. 4.		ft in place?	* //////			
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Construction	dion Repor	it is available,	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A  Did sealing material rise to surface? [X]Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A					
Construction Type:									
	(Sandpoint)	Dug			ial settle after			es X No NA	
	(Sanopoint)	L Duð			, was hole reto e chios were t		YLLL hete		
Other (specify):						used, were they hydra n safe source?	Ned □A	es No [x]N/A	
Formation Type:				7-1		g Sealing Material		v	
Unconsolidated Formation	X Bed	rock		The state of the s	ctor Pipe-Grav				
Total Well Depth From Ground	Surface (fl.) Casing	Diameter	(in.)	(Bento	ned & Poured nite Chips)	[X] Other (Explai	in): <u>Grav</u>	ity	
	16		2	Sealing Mate	erials				
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	6 Casing	Depth (ft.)	6	Neat C	ement Grout			Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt	
	0			Sand-C	Cement (Conc			Sand Slurry " "	
Was well annular space grouted	ı? XYes	☐ No	Unknow	n Concre		Contraction of the Contraction o	Bentonite (		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wa	ter (feet)	01-1	# 4	-	Monitoring Well Borel			
			C 01	-	ite Chips	-	ite - Ceme	545 m AC(50)	
4	Selection (ASSESSMENT OF THE SE	III america Salvini	6.81	of the mindle sine!	ar Bentonite	L Benton	ite - Sand	Slurry	
5. Material Used To Fill Well	Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	lbs		-	
Medium Bentonite Chips				Surface	16	25.6			
	, ja								
6. Comments	METERS IN							Burney House	
MW-2 abandoned by METC	CO								
7. Supervision of Work	100				13/6/21	D	NR Use	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Doing	Filling & Sealing Li	cense #	Date of	Filling & Sealin	g (mm/dd/yyy			ed By	
Ben Nelson (METCO)				6/11/2020			17:12		
Street or Route				Telephone Nun	nber	Comments		Falmon Lindill	
709 Gillette S	t., ste.3			(608) 781-					
City	State				Person Doing		Date	e Signed	
La Crosse	l w	546	603-	Ber	· MI	lara		6/12/2020	

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 or

Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Route to:  Drinking Water  Waste Manageme		Vatershed/Was	stewater Re	emediation/Redevelopment		
1. Well Location Information	record for the last statement	4	/ Owner Info	rmation 12 loan about	Sementine house, signing.		
County WI Unique Well # of Removed Well # UNIQUE VS853	Hicap #	Facility Name	Pilsner F				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Met			ID or PWS)	114127970 #			
	ownship Range [x] E	Original Well Owner Dianna Williams					
Well Street Address 207 West Street		Present Well	Dia	nna Williams			
Well City, Village or Town Juneau Subdivision Name	Well ZIP Code 53039- Lot #	Mailing Addr	nt Owner Junea	207 West Street	The Services		
5 5 15 6 1 Mark 1-1-1	V-11 # - 4 D1 134/-11	4. Pump, L	, and the same than a thank	, Casing & Sealing I	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		
Sampling Compete  3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information  Monitoring Well  Water Well Borehole / Drillhole  Construction Type:  [X] Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)  Other (specify):  Formation Type:  Unconsolidated Formation  Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.)  Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)  Was well annular space grouted?  X Yes	7/	Pump and Liner(s) re Screen re Casing lef Was cashr Did sealin Did mater If yes, If bentonits with water Required Me Conduct Screen Gentor Sealing Mate Neat Colore For Monitorin [X] Benton	I piping remove emoved? moved? in place? og cut off below g material rise ial settle after was hole reto e chips were us from a known thod of Placing ctor Pipe-Gravi ed & Poured nite Chips) rials ement Grout tement (Concrete og Wells and M	ed?  In surface?  It o surface?  24 hours?  In pped?  It of surface?  It of su	Yes No [x] N/A Yes No [x] N/A Yes No N/A [x] Yes No X N/A [x] Yes No [x] N/A		
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	lbs	1		
Medium Bentonite Chips		Surface	16	25.6			
6. Comments  MW-3 abandoned by METCO		Parata nije		1.5m (*1935 - Jak) 50			
7. Supervision of Work		Tier & A	an here's	4	Use Only		
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ben Nelson (METCO)		illing & Sealing 6/11/2020			Noted By		
Street or Route 709 Gillette St., ste.3		elephone Num 608 ) 781-8	8879	Comments			
City Sta	te ZIP Code VI 54603-	Signature of	Person Doing		Date Signed 6/12/2020		

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 o

Page 1 of 2

Verification Only of Fill a	- 1		ng Water Managemei	. 8	Watershed/Wa	astewater	Remed	iation/Redevelopment	
1. Well Location Information		la Sido an	Trace and	2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	formation			
County WI Uniq	ue Well # of	licap #		Facility Nam	The state of the s		the same of the sa	are the property of the second	
Remove	VS850_	The same of the sa			Pilsner l	Ford			
DODGE		0-1-1		Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and 43 • 24.5		Code (see	instructions,			114127970			
	— 'N			License/Perr	nit/Monitoring	)#		_	
88_ • 42.3	'w								
%/% SE % NE	Section Town	ship Rar	nge [x] E	Original Well		1000 DEC.			
or Gov't Lot #	21 11		A			anna Williams			
Well Street Address		IN		Present Well					
207 West Street						ianna Williams			
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP	Code	-Mailing Addr	ess of Preser		G		
Juneau		53039-		07 (0		207 West		TID Code	
Subdivision Name		Lot#		City of Prese			State	ZIP Code	
				MANAGEMENT AND	June		W1	53039-	
Reason For Removal From Service	WI Unique Well	# of Replace	ement Well	4. Pump, I	Jner, Scree	n, Casing & Se	aling Mate		
Sampling Compete			_	Pump and	l piping remo	ved?	0_	Yes No XNA	
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole I	nformation	i di Nama		Liner(s) re	emoved?			Yes No XNA	
	Original Construction	n Date (mn	n/dd/yyyy)	Screen re	moved?			Yes [X]No UN/A	
Monitoring Well	4/3/	2017		Casing le	ft in place?		[x	Yes ONO ON/A	
Water Well	lf a Well Constructi	on Report is	available,	Was casing cut off below surface? [x]Yes □ No □					
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.  Construction Type:				Did sealing material rise to surface?  Did material settle after 24 hours?  [X]Yes					
									[X] Drilled Driven (S
Other (specify):				If bentonit	e chips were	used, were they h n safe source?	ydrated	Yes □No [x]N/A	
Formation Type:		minima and				ng Sealing Materia		168 -110 6 111/	
Unconsolidated Formation	[X] Bedro	ماه			ctor Pipe-Grav			ped	
	Marine.		`	Screen	ed & Poured	[x] Other (E		•	
Total Well Depth From Ground Su 16	nace (it.) Casing C	nameter (m	2	Sealing Mate	nite Chips)				
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casino	Depth (ft.)			ement Grout		Clav-Sar	nd Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.	
6	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	embers fars	6		Sement (Cond	rete) Grout		e-Sand Slurry " "	
	[v]		7	7 Concre	20.		Bentonite		
Was well annular space grouted?	[x] <sub>Yes</sub>	L No L	Unknown			Monitoring Well B		-	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wate	er (feet)		[X] Benton	ite Chips	☐ Ber	ntonite - Cerr	ent Grout	
4		8.	47	☐ Granul	ar Bentonite	☐ Ber	ntonite - San	d Slurry	
5. Material Used To Fill Well / D	rillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	lbs			
A SHARL REAL PLANT OF STREET STREET		e Extrape Heway	otto ulimitaci	Surface					
Medium Bentonite Chips				Surface	16	25.6			
•	14								
6. Comments	SANGER DELLE CERVINSE			Seletterer, Walle	NO SERVICE NAME OF THE	MS papes Separation	ARRAM TO ST	Sales (Sing ) - Yest Anni	
MW-4 abandoned by METCO	Controlled ON SIZE		+115-7-107	434L - 100 m/s	SHAP I TELY	San of the feeting	WAREHUNE	LINE BY SEA TON	
MIN-4 adandoned by METCO									
7. Supervision of Work	VICER, 7			er and the second	-0.0	A STEEL STEEL SEE	DNR Use	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fill	ing & Sealing 1 ice	ense #	Date of F	illing & Sealin	a (mm/dd/ww	y) Date Receive		oted By	
Ben Nelson (METCO)				6/11/2020		Bellen File		CART SEPTEMBLE	
Street or Route			h	elephone Nun		Comments			
709 Gillette St.,	ste.3			608) 781-8					
City	State	ZIP Cod			Person Doin	g Work	Da	ate Signed	
La Crosse	l wi	54603	3-	Bu	in	1.11		6/12/2020	

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wl.gov

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

	Route to:			_	_	
☐ Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/Wa	stewater	Remedia	ation/Redevelopment
	Waste Managen	_,	Other:	ac in the continuous most	out and or others	and transfer to the second
1. Well Location Information		The second secon	/ Owner Info	ormation		
County WI Unique Well # of Removed Well	Hicap #	Facility Nam	e Pilsner F	buol		
DODGEVS875	5_	Encility ID (F	ID or PWS)	oru		
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Me	thod Code (see instruction	ns)	1D GI F 113)	114127970		
43 - 24.5 - N		License/Per	mit/Monitoring			
88 • 42.3		( ) - total train to				
1/1/4 SE 1/4 NE Section	Township Range [v]	Original Wel	l Owner			
or Gov't Lot # 21	[X]		Dia	nna Williams		
Well Street Address	II N IS	Present Wel				
207 West Street				nna Williams		
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Add	ress of Present			
Juneau	53039-	01. (0		207 West Sti	1-	hin o. i.
Subdivision Name	Lot#	City of Presi			1	ZIP Code 53039-
		2 0	Junea	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	WI	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Reason For Removal From Service WI Unique	Well # of Replacement We	1	and the second second	n, Casing & Seal	ing water	
Sampling Compete		Pump and	d piping remov	ed?		res No X N/A
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information		Liner(s) re	emoved?		님	res No XNA
Manifeston Mal	uction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	S. D. Santa and S. Santa				res [X]No N/A
District Mail	11/10/2017		ft in place?		[x]\	
Borehole / Drillhole   If a Well Const	truction Report is available	, Was casi	ng cut off below	w surface?	[x]	
Construction Type:		Did sealing	ng material rise	to surface?		F 4
6.3 · · ·	Пъ		rial settle after			Yes X No NA
	Dug		, was hole reto			Yes No XIN/A
Other (specify):				sed, were they hyd safe source?	, and	Yes No [X] N/A
Formation Type:		1		Sealing Material		
Unconsolidated Formation X B	edrock		ctor Pipe-Gravi ned & Poured			
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Cas			nite Chips)	[x] Other (Expl	ain): Grav	vity
15	2	Sealing Mate				
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Cas	ing Depth (ft.)		ement Grout			Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)
			Cement (Concr	ete) Grout	1	-Sand Slurry " "
Was well annular space grouted? [X] Yes	No Unknov	vn Concre		lonitoring Well Bore	Bentonite	•
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to	Vater (feet)	- A M	nite Chips	- Innered	nile - Ceme	
2.5	9.53	Marrie - Contract	ar Bentonite	-	nite - Sand	
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft)	To (ft.)	lbs	A	
		with the party of the party of the				
Medium Bentonite Chips	w. w.	Surface	15	24		
			-			
6. Comments	THE WAY IN A PROPERTY.	Ell and the season		erin janearegasjasi, 19	dušal kopu	
MW-5 abandoned by METCO					NOTE: THE SECTION	
NIV-3 abandoned by METCO						
7. Supervision of Work	of the state of	AP 3 44		<b>中的居民</b> [5]	DNR Use	Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License # Date of	Filling & Sealin	- ' "			ed By
Ben Nelson (METCO)		6/11/2020		THE PARTY	a ran I	melt the transfer
Street or Route		Telephone Nur		Comments		
709 Gillette St., ste.3		(608) 781-		是推工进程计	detapping	DE LOS DE
	ate ZIP Code WI 54603-	Signature of	Person Doing		Dat	e Signed 6/12/2020

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2

Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Route to:  Drinking Water  Waste Managem		Watershed/Wa Other:	astewater	Remedia	ation/Redevelopn	nent
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility	/ Owner Info	ormation		<b>国际自由表现</b>	Kë n
County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Nam	e				
DODGE Removed Well VS876			Pilsner F	Ford			
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Met	177: I	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)				
_43 • _24.5N	nod Good (Good Institution			114127970			
		License/Per	mit/Monitoring	#			
		Original Mark	10				
14/14 SE 14 NE Section	Fownship Range [x] E	Original Wel		nna Williams			
or Gov't Lot # 21	11 N 15 🖂 V	Present Wel		mia wimams			
Well Street Address		Tesent vve		anna Williams			
207 West Street		Mailing Add	ress of Presen				
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	,		207 West S	treet		
Juneau	53039-	City of Presi	ant Owner		State	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name	Lot #	and the second	Junea	au	WI	53039-	
5 - 5 - 15 - 0 - 1 Malleines	Well # of Replacement Wel	4. Pump, l	iner, Screen	n, Casing & Sea	aling Mater	rial	13.53
	weil # or replacement vvei		WAS CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF				I <sub>N/A</sub>
Sampling Compete			d piping remov	veu r			I <sub>N/A</sub>
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information		Liner(s) r	700V			[w] [T	7
Manitorios (Alal)	uction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 11/10/2017	Screen re					JN/A
Motor Moll		_	ft in place?				N/A
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.	ruction Report is available,	/	Was casing cut off below surface?    X Yes   No   N//   Did sealing material rise to surface?   X Yes   No   N//				
Construction Type:		-	ng material rise				A/NL
	Dug		rial settle after		님	Yes X No	A/A
	cog		, was hole reto		الــا الــــ betenba	Yes LINo L	A/NE
Other (specify):	····			used, were they hy safe source?		Yes No [X	N/A
Formation Type:				g Sealing Material			
Unconsolidated Formation X 8	edrock		ctor Pipe-Grav	* 2 2			
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casi	ng Diameter (in.)		ned & Poured nite Chips)	[X] Other (Exp	plain): <u>Gra</u>	vity	
15	2	Sealing Mate	177			=======	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casi	ng Depth (ft.)	☐ Neat C	ement Grout		Clay-San	d Slurry (11 lb./ga	al. wt.)
0		Sand-(	Cement (Concr	rete) Grout	Bentonite	-Sand Slurry " "	
Was well annular space grouted? [X] Yes	□ No □ Unknow	Concre		Ļ	Bentonite	A MANAGER COMM	
	Vater (feet)	For Monitorii		Monitoring Well Bo			
20 10 10 ES 1 125 U	950	[X] Benton		-	tonite - Ceme	-7	
2.5	9.02	L Granul	lar Bentonite	Bent	tonite - Sand	Slurry	
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	lbs			
Medium Bentonite Chips		Surface	15	24			
						1	
Waste to the second sec							
6. Comments		10 P. T. Thomas	Selvantiant		\$100 Later		SUE
MW-6 abandoned by METCO	AT THE REAL PROPERTY.				100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
7. Supervision of Work	The state of the s	102 10 10 12			DNR Use	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License # Date of	Filling & Sealin	a (mm/dd/sss	y) Date Received		ted By	-
Ben Nelson (METCO)	Doi: Of	6/11/2020		, Doto Notored		The State of	
Street or Route		Telephone Nun		Comments			
709 Gillette St., ste.3		(608) 781-					
City	ate ZIP Code		Person Doing	Work	Dal	te Signed	
	WI 54603.	1 6		2.		6/12/2020	

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

☐ Verification Only of	Fill and Seal		rinking Water		. =	Watershed/Wa	astewater	Remedi	ation/Redevek	pment
1. Well Location Informa	elon .	W LL	aste Manag	DULL STORY		Other: / Owner Inf		56141-361	Side SELECTION OF	WEINE IS
District Control of the Control of t	/I Unique Well # of	Hicap #	x Allocation	SHIP	Facility Name	A Part Charles of the Control of the	ormadon	Marine of the		Alfertal (A.
	emoved Well VS87	8				Pilsner I	Ford			
Lattitude / Longitude (Degree			saa instructi	innel	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)	AND 10 10 100			
43 • 24.5	'N	outou codo (	oco manden	wiiaj			114127970			
88 • 42.3					License/Perr	nit/Monitoring	1#			
	'W  -	F			Original Well	Owner				
WIW SE W NE	Section	Township	Range [x	4	Singilion From		nna Williams			
or Gov't Lot #	21	11 N	15	W	Present Well	Owner				
Well Street Address						Di	anna Williams			
207 West Street Well City, Village or Town		Mell	ZIP Code		Mailing Addr	ess of Preser				
Juneau		2/1990	039-				207 West Sti			
Subdivision Name		Lot #			City of Prese			State	ZIP Code	
					AND STREET	June		WI	53039-	ili de la como de la c
Reason For Removal From S	Service WI Unique	Well # of Re	placement V	Vell	4. Pump, L	Iner, Scree	n, Casing & Seal	ing Mate		
Sampling Compete					Pump and	l piping remov	ved?			[X] <sub>N/A</sub>
3. Well / Drillhole / Bore	hole Information	ir in an an Cha		GiP	Liner(s) re	emoved?		닏		[X] <sub>N/A</sub>
Monitoring Well	Original Cons			ry)	Screen re	moved?			Yes [X]No	HNA
Water Well		11/10/201	.7		Casing let	ft in place?			Yes No	HN/A
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Cons		ort is availab	le,						HN/A
Construction Type:	picasa attaca	-			Did sealin	g material ris	e to surface?	[A]	Yes No	HN/A
7.7	ven (Sandpoint)	Du				ial settle after			Yes X No	X N/A
<b>—</b>	ven (Sanopoint)		y			, was hole ret e chips were :	opped? used, were they hyd	roted -	Yes UNo	1977
Other (specify):				_	with water	from a knowr	safe source?		Yes No	[x] <sub>N/A</sub>
Formation Type:	6.1				100000000000000000000000000000000000000		g Sealing Material	m: m		
Unconsolidated Format		Bedrock				xor Pape-Grav	ity Conductor			
Total Well Depth From Grou	200 100	sing Dlamete			- (Bento	nite Chips)	[X] Other (Expl.	ain): _Gra	IVILY	
Laura Dallibata Diamatas da	15	des Deste d	2		Sealing Mate			٠	1 Ct 144 th	(m=14 \
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.	) 6 Ca	sing Depth (f	5			ement Grout	anta) Canad		d Slurry (11 lb. -Sand Slurry •	
	F <sub>**</sub> 1			_	Concre	Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	Bentonite	-	
Was well annular space grou	ited? [X] Yé	s LINo	Unkn	OWN			سے Monitoring Well Bore			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to	Water (feet)	Ĝ		[X] Benton	- September September 19	r	nite - Cem		
2.5			7.78			ar Bentonite	☐ Bento	nite - Sano	Slurry	
5. Material Used To Fill W	ell / Drillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	lbs			H.Can
Medium Bentonite Chips					Surface	15	24			
K.	2									
6. Comments		A STREET							Stra Sale	Bar Salt
MW-7 abandoned by ME	тсо									
7. Supervision of Work				-				DND Has	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Doi	na Fillina & Sealina	License #	Mate	of Fil	ling & Spalin	g (mm/dd/yyy		DNR Use	ted By	
Ben Nelson (METCO)	ing raining or dealing	FIGURE #	Date	VI 1 1	6/11/2020		y, Date (teceived		ica cy	1
Street or Route				Te	lephone Nun		Comments			
709 Gillet	te St., ste.3				608) 781-8				Mark State	
City	S		Code			Person Doing	g Work	Da	te Signed	
La Crosse	× (I)	WI 5	4603-		14	Ma	/	- 1	6/12/202	0

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dor.wi.gov

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2 Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment ■ Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # Facility Name Removed Well Pilsner Ford WB757 DODGE acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 114127970 24.5 icense/Permit/Monitoring # 88 42.3 Original Well Owner 1/411/4 SE Section ownship Range [X]E NE Dianna Williams or Gov't Lat # 21 11 15 N W Present Well Owner Well Street Address Dianna Williams 207 West Street Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 207 West Street Juneau 53039-ZIP Code City of Present Owner State Subdivision Name ot # 53039-Juneau WI Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Wi Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason For Removal From Service LINO Pump and piping removed? Sampling Compete No X N/A 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? Yes [X]No Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? Monitoring Well [x]<sub>Yes</sub> No 12/18/2019 Casing left in place? Water Well [x]<sub>Yes</sub>  $\square_{No}$ If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach. □ No X Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: □<sub>Yes</sub> [x]<sub>No</sub> Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) No Dug X N/A If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify):  $N_0$  [x]<sub>N/A</sub> Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Bedrock Unconsolidated Formation Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): \_Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) (Bentonite Chips) 17 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) 6.1 Bentonite-Sand Slumy " " Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Concrete Bentonite Chips  $[x]_{Yes}$ No Unknown Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 4.5 10.16 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft) lbs Surface Medium Bentonite Chips 17 27.2 6. Comments MW-8 abandoned by METCO

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ben Nelson (METCO)	License #	Oate of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) 6/11/2020	Date Received	Noted By
Street or Route		Telephone Number	Comments	
709 Gillette St., ste.3		(608) 781-8879		
City	tate ZIP Code	Signature of Person Doing \	Vork	Date Signed
La Crosse	W/I 54602	2 1		6/12/2020

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return

form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Drinking Water Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # acility Name Removed Well Pilsner Ford WB756 DODGE acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 114127970 43 24.5 License/Permit/Monitoring # 88 42.3 Original Well Owner 1/411/4 SE Section Township Range [x] E NE Dianna Williams or Gov't Lot # 15 21 W Present Well Owner Well Street Address Dianna Williams 207 West Street Mailing Address of Present Owner Nell ZIP Code Well City, Village or Town 207 West Street Juneau 53039-City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name \_ot # 53039-Juneau Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason For Removal From Service Pump and piping removed? JNo. Sampling Compete  $\square_{No}$ 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed?  $\square_{\mathsf{Yes}} [x]_{\mathsf{No}}$ Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? Monitoring Well No 12/17/2019 Casing left in place? Water Well [X]<sub>Yes</sub> LI No If a Well Construction Report is available Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach. [x]<sub>Yes</sub> LINO Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type:  $[x]_{No}$ Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Unconsolidated Formation X Bedrock Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) [X] Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 45 2 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) Casing Depth (ft.) **Neat Cement Grout** 40 Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Concrete [X]<sub>Yes</sub> Was well annular space grouted? ∐ No Unknown or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 35.8 12.11 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft) lbs Medium Bentonite Chips Surface 45 72 6. Comments PZ-8 abandoned by METCO 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Ben Nelson (METCO) 6/11/2020 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 709 Gillette St., stc.3 (608) 781-8879 City ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work State Date Signed La Crosse WI 54603-1nma 6/12/2020